
City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 1  
  

Resolution Index 

2020 

 
Number  Subject      Date   Vote   
2020-01  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  1/13/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AUTHORIZING  

THE DESTRUCTION OF CERTAIN RECORDS  

APPROVED BY THE ADOPTED CITY’S  

RECORD RETENTION SCHEDULE AND  

AUTHORIZES THE CITY CLERK TO DESTROY  

SAID RECORDS LISTED AS EXHIBIT ‘A”  

AND INCORPORATED HERETO 

  

2020-02  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  1/13/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON SUPPORTING  

THE REDUCING CRIME AND KEEPING  

CALIFORNIA SAFE ACT OF 2020 

 

2020-03  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  2/10/2020  4-0-0-1 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AWARDING  

THE SANTA FE OVERLAY PROJECT (PHASE 2)  

TO LOW BIDDER TOM MAYO CONSTRUCTION, INC.  

IN THE AMOUNT OF $325,955, AUTHORIZING A  

10% CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY AS WELL  

AS A 10% SET-ASIDE FOR CONSTRUCTION  

MANAGEMENT AND AUTHORIZING THE  

CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE FINAL  

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT WITH THE  

RESPONSIBLE LOW BIDDER 

 

2020-04  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  2/24/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AUTHORIZING  

BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES TO PERFORM  

AN UPDATED WASTEWATER RATE STUDY  

AT A NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF $18,490 

 

2020-05  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF  2/24/2020  5-0-0-0 

THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING THE  

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE PROFESSIONAL  

SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH HARRIS &  

ASSOCIATES FOR ASSESSMENT DISTRICT  

ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 2  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-06  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  2/24/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ACCEPTING  

THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT FOR THE  

PROVINCE PLACE SUBDIVISION 

 

2020-07  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  2/24/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING  

AN UNCLAIMED PROPERTY (MONEY) POLICY 

 

2020-08  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/09/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON WAIVING  

THE ESTABLISHED YARD SALE FEES FOR  

THE CITY-WIDE YARD SALE EVENT  

SCHEDULED FOR APRIL 4 - APRIL 5, 2020 

 

2020-09  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/09/2020  5-0-0-0  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE FINAL MAP FOR VESTING TENTATIVE  

SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 06-03 - EUCLID SOUTH 

 

2020-10  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/09/2020  5-0-0-0  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE CITY OF HUGHSON - STANISLAUS  

COUNTY (GEER ROAD LANDFILL) BACKWASH  

WATER DISPOSAL AGREEMENT AND  

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO  

EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT WITH  

STANISLAUS COUNTY 

 

2020-11  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/09/2020  5-0-0-0  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING  

A RESIDENTIAL WATER DISCONTINUATION  

POLICY 

 

2020-12  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/23/2020  5-0-0-0  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ACCEPTING  

THE 2019 ANNUAL GENERAL PLAN  

REPORT AND THE 2019 ANNUAL HOUSING  

ELEMENT PROGRESS REPORT 

 

 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 3  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-13  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/23/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE CITY OF HUGHSON 2020 SENATE BILL 1,  

ROAD AND REPAIR AND ACCOUNTABILITY ACT,  

LOCAL STREETS AND ROADS ANNUAL  

REPORTING PROGRAM PROJECT LIST 

 

2020-14  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/23/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADJUSTING  

THE FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020  

OPERATING BUDGET AT MID-YEAR 

 

2020-15  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  3/23/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON RATIFYING  

THE CITY MANAGER/DIRECTOR OF  

EMERGENCY SERVICES PROCLAMATION  

OF EXISTENCE OF A LOCAL EMERGENCY  

CORONAVIRUS/COVID-19 

 

2020-16  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  4/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON CALLING AND  

GIVING NOTICE OF THE HOLDING OF A  

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION ON  

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020, FOR THE  

ELECTION OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AS  

REQUIRED BY THE PROVISIONS OF THE  

LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA RELATING  

TO GENERAL LAW CITIES AND REQUESTING  

CONSOLIDATION OF THIS ELECTION WITH  

STANISLAUS COUNTY 

 

2020-17  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  4/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON REVIEWING  

AND AMENDING THE CITY OF HUGHSON  

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE 

 

2020-18  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF  4/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

THE CITY OF HUGHSON SUPPORTING THE  

APPROVAL OF THE FISCAL YEAR 2020-2025  

CONSOLIDATED PLAN (CON PLAN), FISCAL  

YEAR 2020-2021 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN (AAP),  

AND FISCAL YEARS 2020-2025 ANALYSIS OF  

IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE (AI) 

  



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 4  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-19  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  4/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE "DESIGNATION OF APPLICANT'S  

RESOLUTION FOR NON-STATE AGENCIES",  

DESIGNATING AGENTS AUTHORIZED TO  

EXECUTE APPLICATIONS FOR AND ON BEHALF  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON FOR FINANCIAL  

ASSISTANCE FROM THE FEDERAL MANAGEMENT  

AGENCY AND THE CALIFORNIA GOVERNOR'S  

OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES FOR  

RECOVERING COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH  

DECLARED EMERGENCIES 

 

2020-20  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  4/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH CSG CONSULTANTS FOR BUILDING PLAN  

REVIEW AND INSPECTION SERVICES 

 

2020-21  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  5/11/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE MEASURE L MASTER FUNDING  

AGREEMENT WITH THE STANISLAUS COUNCIL  

OF GOVERNMENTS (FISCAL YEAR 2020-2025) 

 

2020-22  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/8/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON UPDATING  

THE CITYWIDE RECORDS MANAGEMENT  

PROGRAM, ADOPTING AN UPDATED  

RECORDS RETENTION SCHEDULE, AND  

RESCINDING RESOLUTION NO. 88-34  

(ESTABLISHING A RECORDS MANAGEMENT  

PROGRAM AND A RECORDS RETENTION  

SCHEDULE) 

 

2020-23  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/8/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH MOSS, LEVY & HARTZHEIM, LLP, FOR  

INDEPENDENT AUDITING SERVICES 

 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 5  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   

2020-24  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/8/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE SECOND AMENDMENT TO THE  

AGREEMENT WITH GILTON SOLID WASTE  

MANAGEMENT, INC. FOR STREET SWEEPING  

SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY  

MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 

2020-25  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/8/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ACCEPTING  

THE PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE  

EUCLID SOUTH SUBDIVISION 

  

2020-26  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/8/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ACCEPTING  

THE SANTA FE OVERLAY PROJECT (PHASE 2)  

AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY CLERK TO FILE  

A NOTICE OF COMPLETION 

 

2020-27  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/8/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AUTHORIZING  

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN  

ANNUAL FUNDING AGREEMENT WITH THE  

CITY OF TURLOCK/STANISLAUS COUNTY HOME  

CONSORTIUM DESIGNATING THE CITY OF  

HUGHSON AS A SUBRECIPIENT OF HOME  

INVESTMENT PARTNERSHIP PROGRAM FUNDS  

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

 

2020-28 A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

  OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON SETTING  

 THE APPROPRIATIONS LIMIT FOR  

 FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

 

2020-29  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

  OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

 SUBMISSION TO THE VOTERS A QUESTION  

 RELATING TO THE TERM OF OFFICE FOR  

 THE MAYOR'S POSITION AND REQUESTING  

 CONSOLIDATION OF THE MEASURE WITH  

 STANISLAUS COUNTY 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 6  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-30  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON SETTING  

PRIORITIES FOR FILING WRITTEN  

ARGUMENTS RELATING TO A MEASURE  

TO ADOPT AN ORDINANCE TO CHANGE  

THE TERM OF OFFICE FOR THE MAYOR  

FROM A TWO-YEAR TERM TO A FOUR-YEAR TERM,  

AND DIRECTING THE CITY ATTORNEY TO  

PREPARE AN IMPARTIAL ANALYSIS FOR  

THIS MEASURE 

 

2020-31  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSONPROVIDING  

FOR THE FILING OF REBUTTAL ARGUMENTS  

FOR CITY MEASURES SUBMITTED AT  

MUNICIPAL ELECTIONS 

 

2020-32  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AUTHORIZING  

THE APPLICATION FOR, AND RECEIPT OF,  

LOCAL GOVERNMENT PLANNING SUPPORT  

GRANT PROGRAM FUNDS 

 

2020-33  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE AGREEMENT EXTENDING AND  

AMENDING THE MEMORANDUM OF   

UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN CITY OF  

HUGHSON AND OPERATING ENGINEERS  

LOCAL UNION NO. 3 ON BEHALF OF THE  

CITY OF HUGHSON EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION 

 

2020-34  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH WILLDAN ENGINEERING FOR  

CONTRACTED CITY ENGINEERING SERVICES 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 7  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-35  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL   6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AUTHORIZING  

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A  

PURCHASE AGREEMENT WITH RESCUE  

ENGINEERS, INC. FOR THE PURCHASE OF  

THE PROPRIETARY FILTRATION SYSTEM  

FOR THE WELL NO. 7 REPLACEMENT PROJECT  

PHASE III 

 

2020-36  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL   6/22/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING  

THE CITY OF HUGHSON'S FISCAL YEAR  

2020-2021 PROPOSED BUDGET 

 

2020-37  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL   7/13/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON REMOVING  

FORMER CITY MANAGER RAUL MENDEZ  

AS A SIGNATORY ON THE CITY OF  

HUGHSON BANK ACCOUNTS AT BANK  

OF THE WEST, EFFECTIVE JULY 27, 2020 

 

2020-38  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL   7/13/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON RATIFYING  

THE CERTIFICATION FOR RECEIPT OF  

FUNDS PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPHS  

(2) OR (3) OF SUBDIVISION (D) OF CONTROL  

SECTION 11.90 OF THE BUDGET ACT OF 2020 

 

2020-39  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL   7/13/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON DIRECTING  

THE FILING OF THE ANNUAL REPORTS  

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 FOR THE  

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS  

(BENEFIT ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS,  

LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DISTRICTS,  

AND COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT)  

IN THE CITY OF HUGHSON 

 

2020-40  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL   7/13/2020  3-0-0-2 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON DECLARING  

THE CITY COUNCILS INTENT TO LEVY  

AND COLLECT ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL  

YEAR 2020-2021 FOR THE CITY OF HUGHSON  

LANDSCAPE AND LIGHTING DISTRICTS,  

BENEFIT ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS, AND  

COMMUNITY FACILITIES DISTRICT AND TO  

SET THE PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE JULY 27,  

2020 CITY COUNCIL MEETING 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 8  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-41  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE AMENDED AND UPDATED RULES,  

REGULATIONS AND FEES FOR THE UNITED  

SAMARITANS FOUNDATION COMMUNITY  

CENTER, LOCATED AT 2413 3RD STREET,  

HUGHSON 

 

2020-42  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE 2020-2021 SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT 

FOR COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK  

GRANT (CDBG) ENTITLEMENT FUNDS WITH  

STANISLAUS COUNTY 

  

2020-43  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ACCEPTING  

THE WELL 7 REPLACEMENT PROJECT  

PHASE II AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY  

CLERK TO FILE A NOTICE OF COMPLETION 

 

2020-44  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH PROVOST & PRITCHARD CONSULTING  

GROUP FOR CONTRACTED ENGINEERING  

DESIGN SERVICES FOR 1, 2, 3,-  

TRICHLOROPROPANE TREATMENT 

 

2020-45  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AUTHORIZING  

THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE  

INSTALLMENT SALE AGREEMENT  

AMENDMENT NO. 2 FOR WELL NO 7 WELL  

REPLACEMENT AND ARSENIC TREATMENT  

WITH THE CALIFORNIA STATE WATER  

RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD UNDER THE  

DRINKING WATER STATE REVOLVING FUND  

PROJECT NO. 5010008-011C AGREEMENT NO  

D16-02057 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 9  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-46  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON CONFIRMING  

DIAGRAMS, ASSESSMENTS AND REPORTS  

AND LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL  

YEAR 2020-2021 FOR ALL LANDSCAPE AND  

LIGHTING DISTRICTS AND BENEFIT  

ASSESSMENT DISTRICTS WITHIN THE  

CITY OF HUGHSON 

 

2020-47  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON CONFIRMING  

DIAGRAMS, ASSESSMENTS AND REPORTS  

AND LEVYING ASSESSMENTS FOR FISCAL  

YEAR 2020-2021 FOR THE COMMUNITY  

FACILITIES DISTRICT WITHIN THE CITY OF  

HUGHSON 

 

2020-48  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  7/27/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

AND AUTHORZING THE CITY MANAGER  

TO EXECUTE THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS  

CARES ACT CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUND  

SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT AND FUTURE  

AMENDMENTS UP TO THE AMOUNT OF THE  

COUNTY'S ORIGINAL ALLOCATION, AND  

APPROVING THE CITY OF HUGHSON'S  

SPENDING PLAN 

 

2020-49  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  8/10/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER  

TO EXECUTE THE PROJECT FIANCNE  

AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 5 FOR THE  

WASTE WATER TREATMENT PLANT UPGRADE  

AND EXPANSION PROJECT WITH THE  

CALIFORNIA STATE WATER RESOURCES  

CONTROL BOARD, STATE REVOLVING FUND  

PROJECT NO. C-06-5139-110, AGREEMENT  

NO. 08-838-550 

   

 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 10  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-50  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

CERTAIN CITY PROPERTY TO BE  

DECLARED AS SURPLUS, AND AUTHORIZING  

THE DISPOSAL THEREOF 

 

2020-51  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE FEDERAL/STATE FUNDED PROJECT  

MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH WILLDAN ENGINEERING FOR  

CONTRACT CITY ENGINEERING SERVICES  

AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER  

TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT 

 

2020-52  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

APPLICATION FOR THE WATER SMART  

GRANT 

 

2020-53  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH CONDOR EARTH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  

FOR SUPPORTIVE SERVICES FOR THE  

CITY'S MS4 PERMIT 

 

2020-54  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

AN AGREEMENT WITH STANISLAUS  

COUNTY TO PERFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT  

SERVICES FOR THE CITY OF HUGHSON  

AND RELATED ACTIONS 

 

2020-55  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  3-2-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING A  

MITIGATED NEGATIVE DECLARATION  

FOR THE PARKWOOD HUGHSON  

DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, APNS  

018-017-002, -010,-014 

 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 11  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-56  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  3-2-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING  

GENERAL PLAN AMENDMENT NO 2020-01  

TO CHANGE THE LAND USE DIAGRAM  

FROM LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL,  

MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL, AND  

SERVICE COMMERCIAL TO MEDIUM  

DENSITY RESIDENTIAL FOR THE  

PARKWOOD SUBDIVISION PROJECT  

(A 56.04-ACRE SITE) 

 

2020-57  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  3-2-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

A CHANGE IN THE ZONING DISTRICT  

DESIGNATION FROM R-1 SINGLE FAMILY  

RESIDENTIAL, R-2 MEDIUM DENSITY  

RESIDENTIAL, AND C-2 GENERAL  

COMMERCIAL TO R-2 MEDIUM DENSITY  

RESIDENTIAL FOR THE PARKWOOD  

SUBDIVISION PROJECT (A 56.04-ACRE SITE) 

 

2020-58  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  3-2-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING A  

VESTING TENTATIVE MAP FOR THE  

PARKWOOD SUBDIVISION PROJECT,  

A 56.04-ACRE PROPERTY, SUBDIVIDING  

THE SITE INTO 299 RESIDENTIAL LOTS  

AND 3 PARKS 

 

2020-59  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 11/9/2020  3-2-0-0  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

A CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT TO ALLOW  

A PLANNED DEVELOPMENT OVERLAY  

FOR THE PROPOSED PARKWOOD  

HUGHSON RESINTIAL SUBDIVISION,  

APNS 018-017-002, -010, -014 

 

2020-60  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/28/2020  4-0-0-1 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON SUPPORTING  

THE HUGHSON FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT  

2020 SPECIAL TAX INITIATIVE PROVIDING  

FUNDING FOR FIRE PROTECTION AND  

EMERGENCY SERVICES 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 12  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-61  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/28/2020  4-0-0-1 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

APPLICATION(S) FOR PER CAPITA GRANT  

FUNDS 

 

2020-62  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/28/2020  4-0-0-1 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE TELECOMMUNICATION POLE  

ATTACHMENT LICENSE AGREEMENT  

WITH TURLOCK IRRIGATION DISTRICT  

FOR A LICENSE TO ATTACH PORTABLE  

OBSERVATION DEVICES TO TURLOCK  

IRRIGATION DISTRICT OWNED POLES 

 

2020-63  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  9/28/2020  4-0-0-1 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON ADOPTING  

THE CITY OF HUGHSON FISCAL YEAR  

2020-2021 FINAL BUDGET 

 

2020-64  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  10/12/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON SUPPORTING  

PROPOSITION 20: THE REDUCING CRIME  

AND KEEPING CALIFORNIA SAFE ACT 

 

2020-65  NOT USED 

 

2020-66  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AMENDING  

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH CAROLLO ENGINEERS, INC., TO  

ANALYZE DATA AND MAKE PROJECT  

RECOMMENDATIONS TO BE USED AS  

THE BASIS FOR THE FINAL SEWER  

PROJECT DESIGN 

 

2020-67  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON AWARDING  

THE WELL NO 7 REPLACEMENT PROJECT,  

PHASE IV BID TO GATEWAY PACIFIC  

CONSTRUCTION IN THE AMOUNT OF  

$7,895,716 AND AUTHORIZING A 10%  

CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY AND  

A 10% SET-ASIDE FOR CONSTRUCTION  

MANAGEMENT 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 13  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-68  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/9/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON DIRECTING  

THE FINANCE DEPARTMENT TO PAY  

OFF THE CURRENT BALANCE ON THE  

MUNICIPAL FINANCE CORPORATION LOAN 

 

2020-69  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/23/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON REPEALING  

RESOLUTION NO 06-113 AND RESOLUTION  

NO 07-199, AND ADOPTING A NEW  

DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEE NEXUS  

STUDY AND PROPOSED FEES PREPARED  

BY BARTLE WELLS ASSOCIATES 

 

2020-70  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  11/23/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE FINAL PARCEL MAP FOR VESTING  

TENTATIVE PARCEL MAP NO. 18-01 

 

2020-71  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  12/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON DECLARING  

THE RESULTS OF THE CONSOLIDATED  

GENERAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION HELD  

ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 3, 2020 

 

2020-72  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  12/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON FINDING  

THERE REMAINS A REASONABLE  

RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN CURRENT  

NEEDS FOR THE CITY'S DEVELOPMENT  

IMPACT FEES AND THE PURPOSES FOR  

WHICH THEY WERE ORIGINALLY CHARGED  

(GOVERNMENT CODE SECTION 66000 ET. SEQ.)  

RELATED TO THE CITY'S ANNUAL REPORT  

ON DEVELOPMENT IMPACT FEES FOR THE  

FISCAL YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2020 

  

2020-73  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL 12/14/2020  5-0-0-0  

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON OF CONCURRANCE  

WITH THE 2019-2020 CONSOLIDATED  

ANNUAL PERFORMANCE REPORT (CAPER) 

 

 

 



City of Hughson City Council Resolutions Index 2020 

 

 

 Page 14  
  

Number   Subject     Date   Vote   
2020-74  A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL  12/14/2020  5-0-0-0 

OF THE CITY OF HUGHSON APPROVING  

THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT  

WITH HALPIN SUSTAINABILITY SOLUTIONS  

FOR MANDATORY RECYCLING PROGRAMMING  

SERVICES 

 

 
 










































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































	0 Resolution Index 2020
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

